SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 304 by Senator Walsworth

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "51:42(1) and" insert "51(A) and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, delete "to authorize the" and delete line 4 and insert "to"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 8, after "51:42(1)" insert "and 51(A)" and change "is" to "are"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, between lines 5 and 6 insert:
- 9 "A. The deposit made by an applicant for licensure pursuant to R.S. 51:47(D)
- shall be held by the consumer protection section for a period of sixty days from the
- date of delivery of a returned license or **from** the date of acceptance of an affidavit
- in lieu of such return."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 8, after "<u>revert</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 9 through
- 15 12 and insert "to the Unclaimed Property Division of the Department of the Treasury."